502569653 11/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ectronic version Stylesheet Version			EPAS ID: PAT2615
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
NORMAN E. CLIFT	ON JR		02/04/2013
JAMES H. RADNEY			02/04/2013
Name: Street Address: City:	PREZINE, LLC 3041 FAYE ROAD JACKSONVILLE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32226		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		29443045	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		

Fax Number: (904)355-9632 Phone: 9043559631

Email: ayeagerpatent@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR G. YEAGER Address Line 1: 245 EAST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-3365

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-0156 DESIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISA C. YEAGER
Signature:	/ECY/
Date:	11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=assigng0156dex#page1.tif source=assigng0156dex#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031604 FRAME: 0137**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norman E. CLIFTON, Jr. of Jacksonville, Florida and James H. RADNEY of Jacksonville, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in ATTACHMENT AND RELEASABLE LOCK FOR BATON IN A HOLSTER, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on January 11, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 29/443045; and

WHEREAS, **PREZINE, LLC,** a Florida limited liability company with address at 3041 Faye Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32226, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNORS** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and

PATENT REEL: 031604 FRAME: 0138

patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date

below.

<u>02-04-2013</u> Date